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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN RE: *
* NO. 0g-3>8 -CD
DEBRA LYNNE McCULLOUGH, a/k/a *
DEBI L. McCULLOUGH, *
DOB: January 14, 1961 *

DECREE OF COURT SETTING HEARING

AND NOW, this ?ﬁ\’ day of [aveh 2002, and upon consideration of

the foregoing Petition, a Hearing on the Petition of Debra Lynne McCullough a/k/a

. Debi L. McCullough, to change her name is set for the fl day 0f<~//“rh()¢ ,

2002, at 10°00 A M. in Courtroom No. _ |  of the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

The Petitioner is directed to give notice of the Hearing by publication in the
Clearfield Progress and in the Clearfield County Legal Journal, said notice to run one

(1) time in each newspaper.

FILED

MAR © § 2602

Oa0l4 ca#\pwk
William A. Shaw
Prethenetary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN RE:

DEBRA LYNNE McCULLOUGH, aka
DEBI L. McCULLOUGH
Date of Birth: January 14, 1961

NO. 02-3% -CD

Type of Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading: PETITION
FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Filed on behalf of: PETITIONER,
DEBRA LYNNE McCULLOUGH, aka
DEBI L. McCULLOUGH

Counsel of Record of this Party:
BARBARA J. HUGNEY-SHOPE, ESQUIRE

Supreme Court I. D. No. 26274
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5155

**************.************

MAR 06 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN RE:
DEBRA LYNNE McCULLOUGH, aka

DEBI L. McCULLOUGH
Date of Birth: January 14, 1961

NO. 02- -CD

* R ® R x*

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

DEBRA LYNNE McCULLOUGH, also known as DEBI L. McCULLOUGH,
files this Petition to change her name to Gwendolyn E. McCullough, and respectfully
avers as follows;

1. Petitioner, DEBRA LYNNE McCULLOUGH, also known as Debi L.
McCullough, is an adult individual, residing at R.D. 1, Box 271, Grampian, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania.

2. Petitioner was born January 14, 1961 in the DuBois Hospital, DuBois,
Pennsylvania.

3. The parents of Petitioner are Roy Edward Mahlon and Shirley Jean (Haag)
Mahlon.

4. The Mother of Petitioner, Shirley Jean (Haag) Mahlon is deceased.



5. The Father of Petitioner, Roy Edward Mahlon, has not indicated any
objection to Petitioner’s desire to change her name.

6. Petitioner does not have any children, either natural or adopted.

7. Petitioner was formerly married to Terry McCullough with said marriage
terminating in divorce by Decree of Court dated September 18, 2001,

8. Petitioner has resided in Pennsylvania for approximately forty (40) years and
at the Grampian address since 1990.

9. For over twenty (20) years, Petitioner has had a strong desire to change her
first name from Debra Lynne McCullough to Gwendolyn E. McCullough.

10. Petitioner 1s not requesting a change of her name to avoid any creditors.

11. Petitioner requests the Court to grant her request pursuant to the Act of
December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309, as amended 54 Pa.C.S.A. 702 et seq.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Court:

A. Schedule a hearing on this Petition; and

B. Direct that notice by advertising be given of the filing of this Petition and of
the hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Barbara J. Huéﬂey-Shoﬂe, Eéﬁuiré /
Attorney for Petitioner




| VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in the foregoing Petition are true and correct.
I understand that false statements herein made are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

PR ‘w@&\

Debra Lynne N

T

) z‘m

Dated:ﬂr.jmk@vw (" 2002
J // \\
Lo

~___J
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No.

IN RE:

DEBRA LYNN McCULLOUGH, a/k/a
DEBI L. McCULLOUGH
DOB: January 14, 1961

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME
AND DECREE OF COURT SETTING HEARIN(

FILED ~s2,

ol 10 &Y
MAR 06 2002

«B@ liam A. Sha

Wil
A Prothonotary

£3

BARBARA J. HUGNEY-SHOPE
Attorney-at-Law
23 N. Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5155
FAX (814) 765-2957

THE PLANKENHORN CO., WILLIAMSPORT, PA.
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LEAVE BLANK

TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK
FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME

LAST NAME NAM

mCC_u//oc(qA

EBI LEAVE ELANK

Debra. L

SIGNATURE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED

ALIASES AKA

[o]

PA017015J
CLEARFIELD CO CRTS

DATE |SIGNATU o=n=F|CIAW

EMPLOYER AND AD
. ln %p? 0y C‘/

DATE OF BIRTH DOB

Month g, g

PL CE F BIRT
s, 1.

CLEARFIELD PA

LEAVE BLANK

REASON FINGERPRINTED

name change

6. L. THUMB

7. L. INDEX

8.L. MIDDLE

9. L. RING




OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A, SHAW CLEARFIELD COUNTY DAVID S. AMMERMAN
PROTHONOTARY y, WP 3 SOLICITOR
AND QYL oy
CLERK OF COURT S
: : Sy 3 N .
CK SR TY by
JACQUELINE KENDRI ysin ~ =
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 (\ I
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 s\ ™
' FAX(814)-765-7659 , L

March 6, 2002

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Name Change of Debra Lynne McCullough

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a finger print carc and copy of Petition for Change of Name for
the above-named individual. Please forward the results to:

William A. Shaw
PO Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

WAS/brh
Enclosures
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" CLEARFIELD COUNTY: COURTHOUSE -

hallinakl L AWRLE )

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

- T17-783-3762 :
PROTHONOTARY DATE; March*12, 2002
P 0 BOX 549 o RE: SID: , .
CLEARFIELD PA 16830 'NAME: McCullough, Debra L
S SOC: 203-52-8050 - . .
COURT DOCKET # 02-338-CD

D.ear' Sir:

- In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named
individual, who has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsyivania
State Police, Criminal Records and Identification Division Central Repository, and; S

)  This person is not subject b 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprinis hav been

destroyed.
x

()~ This pérson is subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on .

. the person’s criminal history record information. - -

() A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH
" . THE NAME CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE

.. POLICE WHEN A NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS

BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsylvania State Folice; upon receipt of this notice, shall inciude”
the change of name information in the Central Repository as provided for in 18 PaC.s, -

Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information).

() This Apersbn_has been convicted of felony \)iolaﬁbh{s) for which the ‘court may not order a
"~ change of name. I SR

() A criminal - record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. - Beoatise, the -
~ subsection(s) of the affected conviction(s) has not Been provided to us, we are unable to .
determine whether a name change can or cannot be made. Flease provide the

subsection(s) of the following crime(s): 4
o . - : if available.

“You are also advised that the abové respense is based on cérﬁ;ﬁariéon of fingerprints and
associated requester-fumished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the
files of the Pennsyivania State Police Central Repesitory - only - and does not preclude the

existence of other criminal records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state,,

or federal criminal justice agencies.

e ifwe niay be of furthér assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the
above address or telephone number. S :

FIED o suion

APR 1 52007 %.. | .

M/ 3ol oo Director, Criminal Records and
William A. Shaw Identification Division :

Prothonotary C .

«~



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

In Re: Debra Lynne McCullough

NO. 2002-00338-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or judgment
entered against Debra Lynne mcCullough, a/k/a Debbi L. McCullough within the last five years
past or remaining unsatisfied in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
my hand and official seal of said Court, at

Clearfigld, this May 9E 2?02.
KJAU— fil

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAWY

IN RE: *
* NO. 02-338-CD

DEBRA LYNNE McCULLOUGH, a/k/a *

DEBI L. McCULLOUGH, *
DOB: January 14, 1961 *
DECREE OF COURT

ON THIS g % day of /MM , 2002, and upon consideration of the

Petition for Change of Name and a,t{er Hearing, it is found as a fact that the
requirements of the Act of December 16, 1982, P. L. 1309, No. 295, as amended, 54
Pa. C.S.A 701, et seq. have been satisfied and the name of DEBRA LYNN
McCULLOGH, a/k/a DEBI L. McCULLOUGH, is changed to GWENDOLYN E.
McCULLOUGH.

Y THE COURT,

1/ /.
///Judge

Fil. =D
MAY 09 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, ’
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVILACTION - LAW

IN RE: DEBRA “WYNNE McCUL-
LOUGH, a/k/a DEB! L. McCULLOUGH,
DOB8: January 14, 1961

No. 02-338-CD
NOTICE - CHANGE OF NAME

* NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that on
March 6, 2002, the Petition of Debra Lynne
McCuIIough a/k/a Debi L. McCullough was
f led in the above-named Court, praying for
a decree to change her name, Debra Lynne
McCuilough, a/lva Debi L. McCu||ough, to
Gwendolyn E. McCullough.

The Court has fixed the Sth of May,
2002 at 10:00 A.M. in Courtroom No. 1 of
the Clearfield County Courthouse, as the
time ‘and place for the Hearing of said
Petition, when and where ail persons
interested may appear and show cause,”if
any they have, why the prayer of the said
Petition should not be granted

BARBARA . J.}". HUGNEY-SHOPE,
Attorney-at-Law, 23, North Second Street, J
Clearfield. PA 16830, ™ *




FILED

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PEANSS A& 1A
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

IN RE: *

* NO. 02-338-CD
DEBRA LYNNE McCULLOUGH, a/k/a *
DEBI L. McCULLOUGH, * g
DOB: January 14, 1961 * o

*

PROOF-OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

-~

On this 27th day of March AD 2002, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public'in and for sald Countyand State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfieid ‘County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement publlshed in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
March 22, 2002, Vol. 14 No. 12. And that all of the allegations of this statement
as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

==

<" Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day-and year aforesaid.

Notary Publ
My Commission Expires
Barbara J. Hugney-Shope
Al Otadal Seal 23 North Second Street
Claniol Boo, Clouriad Cony Clearfield, PA 16830
My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2052

Mambev, Pannsyivania Association of Notaries 1




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
IN RE: *
* NO. 02-338-CD
DEBRA LYNNE McCULLOUGH, a/k/a *
DEBI L. McCULLOUGH, *
DOB: January 14, 1961 *
*

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

- p—

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

.- - ) STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
[ INTHE COURT : SS:
OF COMMON PLEAS

APR 05 2002

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CI;’VENNSYLVANIA
ILA . .
NO,OS.T;%Q_E’?,W On this__4th dayof —__ _April ,bAD. 2002,
INRE: . . \
DEBRALYNNEMCCULLOUGH before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and

DEBIL. McCULLOUGH,
DOB: Janua;yM 1961

NOTICE- CHANGEOFNAME

State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
on March 6, 2002, the Petition of
Debra LynnMcCullough, a/k/aDebi
L. McCullough was filed in the
above-named Court, praying for a
decree to change her name, Debra
Lynne McCullough, a/k/a Debi L.
McCullough, to Gwendolyn E.

‘McCuliough,

The Court has fixed the 9th day of
May, 2002, at 10:00 AM. in
Courtroom No. 1 of the Cleamela
County Courthouse, as the time
andplace forthe Hearing of said Pe-
tition, when and where all persons
interested may appear and show
cause, if any they have, why the
prayer of the said Petition should
notbe granted.

BARBARA J. HUGNEY-SHOPE,
Attorney-at-Law, 23 North Second
Street, Clearfield, PA16830.

Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

the regular issues of March 16, 2002
And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notlce or
advertising, and that all of th%;l:gatlons of this statement as to the time,

place, and character of publicption are true.

Sworn and subscribed to befo

@%XM

Notary Public Clearfield, Pa.

me the day and year aforesaid.

wolarial Seal
Ann 1. Law, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Cleartield Coungl
My Commission Expires Sept. 16, 2004

'Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

3:16-1d-b

l —

My Commission Expires
September 16, 2004




